BIKE i

THE GRAND / MINI SLAM CHALLENGE SERIES EVENT 4 - 75/150km
SHOW HALL, CORONATION ST, STRATHALBYN

GRAND SLAM 150km (approx) Loops 1 and 2
MINI SLAM 75 or 76km (approx) Loops1or?2

Note! If riding MINI SLAM Loop 2 only — start from 10:00am but no later than 10:30am
LOOP 1
Turn LEFT from Hall into Coronation Rd 0.0 0.0
Turn LEFT into West Tce 0.2 0.2
Turn RIGHT at Crossroad into North Parade 0.6 0.8
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ junction to stay on North Parade 0.6 1.4
Turn RIGHT at Roundabout into East Terrace 0.3 17
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING) 0.7 2.4
Turn LEFT at Roundabout into Callington Rd. to Woodchester 0.1 2.5
STRAIGHT AHEAD at Crossroad in Woodchester to Wistow 9.0 11.5
Through Wistow to Mt. Barker . 13.2 24.7
STRAIGHT AHEAD at Roundabout (Hurling Drive/Sims Rd) 3.6 28.3
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING) 1.1 29.4
Turn LEFT at Roundabout in Mt. Barker towards Flaxley 0.8 30.2
Turn LEFT into Stamps Rd 6.7 36.9
Continue Straight on Bugle Ranges Rd and then Parin St Macclesfield 3.6 40.5
Turn RIGHT in Macclesfield into Vernon St 2.8 43.3

(REFRESHMENT STOP)
STRAIGHT AHEAD at Crossroad towards Meadows 0.1 434
Turn LEFT at Crossroad to Meadows 1.7 45.1
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ Junction in Meadows to Ashbourne 5.7 50.8
Turn LEFT in Ashbourne to Strathalbyn 12.2 63.0
Turn RIGHT at “T” Junction into West Terrace Strathalbyn 12.3 75.3
Turn RIGHT into Coronation Drive 0.3 75.6
Turn RIGHT into Hall and Lunch 0.3 75.8
CONGRATULATIONS - THIS CONCLUDES LOOP 1 OF THE GRAND/MINI SLAM RIDE
LOOP 2
Turn LEFT from Hall into Coronation Drive 0.0 0.0
Turn LEFT into West Terrace 0.2 0.2
Turn LEFT into Ashbourne Rd. to Ashbourne 0.3 05
Turn LEFT into Ashbourne West Rd 10.2 10.7
Turn LEFT at crossroad towards Goolwa 24 13.1
Turn RIGHT at ‘T’ Junction towards Goolwa.(Strathalbyn to Goolwa Rd) 14.2 27.3
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING) 4.8 32.1
Turn LEFT into Winery Rd. towards Finniss 0.1 32.2
(REFRESHMENT STOP)

Turn LEFT at “T” Junction into Finnis/Clayton Rd. towards Milang 7.3 39.5
Turn RIGHT at “T” Junction into Finnis/Milang Rd. towards Milang 15 41.0
Turn RIGHT at ‘T’ junction into Nine Mile Rd. to Milang 115 52.5
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ Junction in Milang 1.9 54.4
Turn LEFT towards Belvidere and Strathalbyn 0.2 54.6
Turn LEFT at “T” junction in Belvidere to Strathalbyn 14.7 69.3
Turn LEFT into Willyaroo Rd 2.9 72.2
Turn RIGHT into Nine Mile Rd 1.1 73.3
Turn LEFT into Hooper Rd 15 74.8
Turn RIGHT Milnes Rd 0.6 75.4
STRAIGHT AHEAD at roundabout into West Tce 0.4 75.8
Turn LEFT into Coronation Rd 0.2 76.0
Turn RIGHT into Hall and Finish 0.2 76.2

CONGRATULTIONS THIS CONCLUDES LOOP 2 OF THE GRAND/MINI SLAM RIDE

Bicycle SA Emergency phone Nos.

0407 600 326 (Base), 0438 438 846 (Sag Wagon)
Map Ref. GS 75-150-22 Strathalbyn.



